		STETENSTRESS CAN PUBLISHIN	G CO., PORTLAND, OR, 97204
2A3AD3WA, 6 23183	TRUST DEED	Vol. ^M 19 Page	4505 @
THIS TRUST DEED, made this HELEN A. SPURLIN, A SINGLE WOMAN,	9 day of	MARCH	1978, between
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO. and WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES INC.	, as trustee un		, as Grantor, , as Trustee, , as Beneficiary,
	WITNESSETH: and conveys to true	"""我们们的一颗精彩的路上。	erborra, araş İğo
CASTAGON .	er i grande en er	er verve i 1000 gan Pelinda egan filminda e	

Lot 25, in Block 10 OREGON SHORES SUBDIVISION-Tract #1053, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as shown on the map filed on October 3, 1973, in Volume 20, paged 21 and 22 of MAPS in the office of the County recorder of said County. TRUST DEED

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor witnout time, then, at the beneticiary's option, all obligations secured by this insiherein, shall become immediately due and payable.

The above described real property is not currently used for agriculture of the committee
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any east interest. (c) join in any subordination or other agreement altestic expectation in the property. The granting any easement or creating any easement expectation or any part file lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part file lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part file lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part file property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "he property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "he property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "he property of the state of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any delault by granter hereunder, beneficiary may at any prime without notice, either in person, hy agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take prosession of said property and the expense of operation past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operations are considered in the same property, and the application or release thereof as adoresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of tire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as adoresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebte

nutplus, il, anj., to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. For any resist permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint, a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) ler an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are ler business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plant.

masculine gender includes the feminine and	ed as a beneticiary herein. In constr the neuter, and the singular numbe	uing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	d grantor has hereunto set his	hand the day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out white	hever werenty (-1 (L)	Old o Old O
I TO OPPHICADIE; II WOITGHIV IGI IS OPPHICANIA ANA	the beneficions to the	Men a Shish
i such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending	Act and Possilation 7 st.	HELEN A. SPURLIN
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Reg disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is t	A ha a EIDET II I SI	THEMEN H. BRUKLIN
I mins manufacti is NOT to be a first lien use Ster	vane-Nace Ensur No. 1204	
equivalent. It compliance with the Act not requ	rired, disregard this notice	
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	the structure of the st	
STATE OF OPPOSI	(ORS 93.490)	
STATE OF GREEN K California	STATE OF OREG	ON, County of) ss.
County ofLos Angeles)ss.	, 19
February 6, , 19 79	Pornonally -	
Perconally appeared to	reisonany a	ppearedand
Personally appeared the above named	and for the st	who, being duly sworn
Helen A. Spurlin	***************************************	- see the other, and say that the former is the
	***************************************	president and that the latter is the
The second secon	12.	secretary of
		and the control of the second of the control of the
and acknowledged the foregoing		
ment to be Her voluntary act		
C Before me:	nait of said corporal	
(OFFICIAL	- Indiana Cugou	said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
SEAL) Teldel Couln	LA,	
Notary Public for OXEGEN Cal.	Aornia	COPPLETA
My commission expires:	Notary Public for O	regot OFFICIAL SEAL SEAL)
	My commission expir	ann.
October 9, 1979		MILDRED COURTNEY
		NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
		LOS ANGELES COUNTY
	<u>and the second of the second </u>	My comm. expires OCT 9, 1979
	BEOUEST FOR THE PERSON	
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	
and the second of the second o	. To be used only when obligations have bee	nipaid. 3 - 2 - 2 - 2
TO:		
And Committee to the second	, Trustee	
The undersident to at the s		
trust deed have been full it is the legal owner and h	older of all indebtedness secured by	v the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said
and treet days been fully paid and satisfied, Y	ou hereby are directed, on payment	y the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said t to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of
said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cano	el all evidences of indebtedness sec	t to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of ured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you
nerewith together with said trust deed) and to re	convey, without warranty, to the	sured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
estate now held by you under the same. Mail re	conveyance and documents to	parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
		*
DATED.	grand that the state of the same	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATED:	, 19	<u> </u>
	and the second s	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	D
		Beneficiary
Do not lose or destroy this Tours Done on your same		
TO HOL 1050 OF GESTION THIS THUST Deed OR THE NOTE	which it secures. Both must be delivered to t	he trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
		mode.
THICK PERE		
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON
(FORM No. 881)	建氯化甲基磺胺异苯二甲甲酰二甲二甲酚磺酚	평報基金額, 최고 대학교 의원 등
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. PORTLAND, ORE	e it things or commen in	Ss.
#1879A DIT MILES IN 1978	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O	County of Klamath
HELEN A. SPURLIN	ignore in the common of the part of the part of the common	I certify that the within instru-
A CONTRACTOR OF	机圆形 经保险额 医多形 指导强烈	ment was received for record on the
		, ioi lecolu on the
	. .	LSt day of March - 70
	. 6	1st day of March 19 79
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	at 9:22 o'clock A. M., and recorded
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED FOR	at 9:22 o'clock A. M., and recorded
Grantor	FOR	at 9:22 o'clock A. M., and recorded in book M79 on page 4505 or
HELTS TARROLD PRATTER		at9:22 o'clock A. M., and recorded in book
Grantor WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES INC.	FOR	at9:22 o'clock A. M., and recorded in book
HITTE TARROL PURTUE	FOR	at9:22 o'clock A. M., and recorded in book
WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES INC.	FOR	at9:22o'clock.AM., and recorded in bookM79on page 4505or as file/reel number63183 Record of Mortgages of said County.

WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES INC.,

572 E. GREEN ST.

PASADENA, CA. 91101

Fee \$6.00

Wm. D. Milne

County Clerk

By Dirnethi Heloch Deputy